502860414 06/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2907012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARWIN B. MCNEILUS	06/19/2014
GRANT MCNEILUS	06/19/2014
BRIAN R. MELDAHL	06/19/2014
TRACY L. SCHRAFEL	06/19/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CON-TECH MANUFACTURING INC.
Street Address:	67079 - 170TH AVENUE
City:	DODGE CENTER
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55927

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14310088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.339.7461

Email: barbara.davis@nm-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.
Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1550

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20140005.ORI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. G. MERSEREAU
SIGNATURE:	/C. G. Mersereau/
DATE SIGNED:	06/20/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502860414 REEL: 033146 FRAME: 0557

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033146 FRAME: 0558

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Con-Tech Manufacturing Inc., a Minnesota corporation, and having its principal office located at 67079 - 170th Avenue, Dodge Center, Minnesota 55927, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by said Con-Tech Manufacturing Inc. and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Garwin B. McNeilus, Grant McNeilus, Brian R. Meldahl, and Tracy L. Schrafel have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Con-Tech Manufacturing Inc. the entire right, title, and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to the said above identified invention for all countries, in and to the same above identified application for patent, and in and to any and all patents of any and all countries which may be granted on said invention; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

is hereby authorized and requested to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all patents which may be granted on the above identified application or on the invention therein disclosed.

Signed at <u></u>	بطم	Leder, MN this 19 day of	
<u>June</u>	, 20)14.	
		Garwin B. McNeilus	Ĺ)
STATE OF MINNESOTA)		
COUNTY OF)	SS CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO	

On this 19 day of June , 2014, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Garwin B. McNeilus to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

JULENE ANN ELLEFSON Notary Public-Minnesons By Commence Experiments Notary Public

Signed at Dode	Lecter, MN this 19th day of
Signed at <u>Dode</u> June	2014.
	Grant McNeilus (2)
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	SS
COUNTY OF	
appeared Grant McNeil the foregoing Assignm	y of, 2014, before me, a within the County aforesaid, personally us to me known to be the person described in ent, and he acknowledged to me that he his free act and deed.
(Seal)	Johnselle
	O Notary Public □ Notary Public □ Notar
Signed at <u>Dodo</u> s	LCenter, MN this 19th day of
<u>June</u> ,	
	R R NUUM (3) Brian R. Meldahl
STATE OF MINNESOTA)	22
COUNTY OF	SS
appeared Brian R. Melo	of June, 2014, before me, a within the County aforesaid, personally dahl to me known to be the person described gnment, and he acknowledged to me that he his free act and deed.
(Seal)	Juliosly Sublice
Jame an Elegon May 148-44-44	3

PATENT REEL: 033146 FRAME: 0561

Signed at Dodge Center, MN this 196 day of June, 2014.
Tracy L. Schrafel (4)
STATE OF MINNESOTA)) ss COUNTY OF)
On this day of June , 2014, before me, a Notary Public for and within the County aforesaid, personally appeared Tracy L. Schrafel to me known to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
(Seal) Quence Subjection Notary Public

4